

miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department Small Business Development 111 NW 1 Street, 19th Floor Miami, Florida 33128 T 305-375-3111 F 305-375-3160

March 13, 2023

RONNY HERRERA THUNDER DEMOLITION INC 7373 NE 3RD COURT MIAMI, FL 33138

Approval Date: September 30, 2022 Small Business Enterprise - Goods & Services (SBE-G&S)

Expiration Date: September 30, 2025

Dear RONNY HERRERA,

Miami-Dade County Small Business Development (SBD), a division of the Internal Services Department (ISD), has completed the review of your application and attachments submitted for certification. Your firm is officially certified as a Miami-Dade County Small Business Enterprise. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) programs are governed by Sections 2-8.1.1.1.1; 2-8.1.1.1.2; 2-10.4.01; 10-33.02 of Miami-Dade County's Codes. This Small Business Enterprise - Goods & Services (SBE-G&S) certification is valid for three (3) years. However, to validate continuing eligibility, SBD may conduct random audit(s) within the three (3) year certification period. Failure to provide required documentation for a random audit will initiate the decertification process.

At the time of expiration, your firm will submit a Re-certification Application at least one hundred and eighty (180) days, but not less than, ninety (90) days, prior to the end of the three (3) year certification term via the County's web-based system, Business Management Workforce System (BMWS). This will ensure sufficient time for process by SBD. Failure to provide the re-certification application and required supporting documentation will initiate the decertification process.

If at any time there is a material or business structure change in the firm including, but not limited to, ownership, officers, director, scope of work being performed, daily operations, affiliations(s) with other businesses or the physical location of the firm, you must notify this office within thirty (30) calendar days of the effective date of the change(s) via the BMWS. Notification should include supporting documentation. You will receive timely instructions from this office as to how you should proceed, if necessary. Failure to notify SBD of any changes may result in immediate action to decertify the firm

This letter will be the only approval notification issued for the duration of your firm's three-year certification. If the firm attains graduation or becomes ineligible during the three-year certification period, you will be properly notified following an administrative process that your firm's certification has been removed pursuant to the code. Your firm's name and tier level will be listed in the directory for all SBE certified firms, which can be accessed through Miami-Dade County's SBD website: https://www.miamidade.gov/global/business/smallbusiness/home.page. The categories as listed below affords you the opportunity to bid and participate on contracts with Small Business Enterprise measures.

It is strongly recommended that you register your firm as a bidder with Miami-Dade County. To register, you may visit: https://www.miamidade.gov/global/business/procurement/home.page. Thank you for your interest in doing business with Miami-Dade County. If you have any questions or concerns, you may contact our office at 305-375-3111 or via email at sbdcert@miamidade.gov.

Sincerely,

Jeanise Cummings-Labossiere

Section Chief, Small Business Development

CATEGORIES: (Your firm may bid or participate on contracts only under these categories) NIGP 968: PUBLIC WORKS AND RELATED SERVICES

NIGP 96800: PUBLIC WORKS AND RELATED SERVICES

NIGP 96832: DEMOLITION

NIGP 96897: WRECKING AND REMOVAL SERVICES